

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10615/2010

J.RAJENDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI VENGEESHWAR ALAGER PERUMAL KOIL  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.S.M. Asaithambi, Adv.  
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Await for service report from the Trial Court.

Send reminder.

List again on 28.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR