

ITEM NO.18

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10615/2010

J.RAJENDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI VENGEESHWAR ALAGER PERUMAL KOIL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 28/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr M.S.M.Asaithambi,Adv.  
Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr R Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the respondent says that they do not want to file detailed counter affidavit in view of the order dated 16.4.2010 which is for limited purpose.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj